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Introduction 2

THE NEW BMW X1.
FOR A LIFE FULL OF POSSIBILITIES.

The new BMW X1 meets each new challenge with equanimity. It's outside has a striking front end with the

BMW signature kidney grille whereas the inside provides the 40:20:40 split-folding rear seat and a double luggage
compartment floor in the back to offer all the space you need. The dynamic cockpit is oriented around the driver,
and perfectly designed to optimise the pure driving pleasure of the new BMW X1.

Find out for yourself just how far you can go with this perfect synergy of dynamism, agility and versatility — in the
new BMW X1.

BMW EFFICIENT DYNAMICS.

EfficientDynamics is BMW’s award-winning programme of technologies designed to reduce CO, emissions and
improve fuel economy, without compromising on performance or driving dynamics. These technologies are standard
on every new BMW and could lower your fuel and tax costs, as well as ensure a lower benefit in kind tax rating for
company car drivers. You can find out more about the benefits of BMW EfficientDynamics, as well as compare your
own vehicle against any BMW X1 model at www.bmw.co.uk/EfficientDynamics
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BMW EFFICIENTDYNAMICS.

LESS EMISSIONS. MORE DRIVING PLEASURE.




sDrive18d SE




Sport (In addition / replacement to SE models)

ght alloy wheels Double-spoke style 568
ontrast stitching on instrument panel — in Red or Grey to
match seat upholstery
B Exclusive door sill finishers with BMW designation, front
Z5mm, Chrome — Twin, round,

ack, High-gloss finisher
ody protection
Jh-gloss interior trim with

lack, High-gloss fronted vertical slats
door trim

ly protection in Black and body colour
egrated key, with Pearl

jloss
ur insert

9,050 inc. VAT

xLine (in addition / replacement to SE models)

18" light alloy wheels Y-spoke style 569

Contrast stitching on instrument panel in Silver, Grey or

Brown to match seat upholstery

m Dakota leather upholstery with perforation and
contrast stitching

m  Exclusive door sill finishers with BMW designation, front

Exterior trim, Satin Aluminium

Front air inlets with Black matt finisher and

Silver matt highlight

Front bumper underbody protection

Interior trim, Black, High-gloss with Pearl chrome finisher

Kidney grille with 14 matt Aluminium fronted vertical slats

LED ambient lighting in door trim

LED Headlights

Rear bumper underbody protection in Black and Silver matt

Remote control with integrated key, with Pearl

Chrome highlight

Roof rails, Satin Aluminium

Seat heating, front

Sill cover with Silver matt insert

RRP from £30,550 . var

M SpOI’t (in addition / replacement to SE models)

18" light alloy wheels Double-spoke style 570M Bicolour
Anthracite Hexagon cloth / Alcantara upholstery
Exterior trim, Shadowline, High-gloss
Headlining, Anthracite

LED Headlights

M Aerodynamic package

M Sport leather steering wheel in Nappa leather
M Sport Suspension

Remote key with M Sport specific detailing
Roof rails, Shadowline, High-gloss

Seat heating, front

Sport seats




5 Optional Equipﬁﬁt Jalll
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-~ TECHNOLOGY PACKAGE.

A tailored combination of advanced technologies that provide

superior comfort, convenience and practicality. e

B Reversing camera provides additional support irl tight manouevres
by displaying a clear view of what is happening at the rear

B Comfort Access with smart-opener allows you to lock and unlock
your BMW without having to use the key or even open the tailgate
with a kick of your foot

B | oudspeaker system — harmon/kardon provides a concert
experience in the comfort of your car

See page 10

BMW NAVIGATION PLUS PACKAGE.
l = \ BMW Navigation Plus package combines BMW Navigation Plus with

a number of BMW ConnectedDrive functions, which provide the
driver with a wide range of information, entertainment and service
features while on the road. These include BMW Online Services,
which provides access to current, localised information such as
weather, news and office functions. Also included is Real Time Traffic
& Information, Full colour Head-up Display, Information Plus and
Remote Services.

See page 10

For more information, go to
www.bmw.co.uk/technologyhub



Optional Equipment Highlights 6

- andhéhoeuvres s

— — B Audio warning signal of proximity of objects%the front and rear
of the car door handles.

B Exterior and interior lighting using LED technology for extra
convenience and interior ambience.

B Cruise control with braking function allows relaxed and
- comfortable driving

il

See page 10

DRIVING ASSISTANT.

Vo A range of camera-based driver assistance systems that enhance
" safety and reduce the risk of potential collisions, at both high and low
,{ speeds. Some of the advanced systems included in this option are:

F B | ane Departure Warning detects lane markings and alerts the

- driver with a vibration through the steering wheel should the
vehicle unintentionally deviates from the lane of travel.

B Forward Collision Warning monitors vehicles ahead and warns
the driver by an optical and acoustic alert if their approach could
escalate into a rear-end collision, and engages brakes for rapid
reaction to potential collisions at higher speeds.

See page 11



7  Technical Information

THE NEW BMW X1.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

Model Power output 0-62mph Combined fuel CO, emissions
(hp) (secs) consumption (g/km)
(mpg)
Wheel Size Wheel Size Wheel Size Wheel Size

PETROL 17" /18" 19" 17" /18" 19"

xDrive20i Sport (192) (7.4) (44.8) (44.1) (146) (149)

xDrive20i xLine (192) (7.4) (44.8) (44.1) (146) (149)
DIESEL

sDrive18d SE** (150) (9.2) (65.7) (62.8) (114) (119)

sDrive18d Sport** (150) (9.2) (65.7) (62.8) (114) (119)

sDrive18d xLine** (150) (9.2) (65.7) (62.8) (114) (119)

xDrive20d Sport** (190) (7.6) (57.6) (55.4) (128) (133)

xDrive20d xLine** (190) (7.6) (57.6) (55.4) (128) (133)

xDrive25d xLine** (231) (6.6) (56.5) (54.3) (132) (137)

Prices and specifications

BMW (UK) Limited reserves the right to alter prices and specifications without notice. BMW (UK) Limited has
made every effort to ensure the accuracy of information but does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Please note CO,emissions may vary depending on the optional equipment chosen. Figures in () apply to cars with automatic transmission.

Key
* =M Sport models available from November 2015.
** = Manual from November 2015.



PRICING INFORMATION.
Model Basic price
(excluding
VAT)
PETROL
xDrive20i Sport £25,250.00
xDrive20i xLine £26,500.00
xDrive20i M Sport * TBC
DIESEL
sDrive18d SE £22,958.33
sDrive18d Sport £24,208.33
sDrive18d xLine £25,458.33
sDrive18d M Sport * TBC
xDrive20d Sport £26,166.67
xDrive20d xLine £27,416.67
xDrive20d M Sport * TBC
xDrive25d xLine £29,291.67
xDrive25d M Sport * TBC

VAT
20%

£5,050.00
£5,300.00
TBC

£4,591.67
£4,841.67
£5,091.67
TBC
51288168
£5,483.33
TBC
£5,858.33
TBC

Retail price
(including
VAT)

£30,300
£31,800
TBC

£27,550
£29,050
£30,550
TBC
£31,400
£32,900
TBC
£35,150
TBC

Key

* =M Sport models available from November 2015.
** = Manual from November 2015.

VED rates

VED rates for brand new cars are determined by their CO, emissions figure.
First year VED applies to the first year of ownership. Annual VED rates apply thereafter.
The new BMW X1 models fall into one of the four categories listed below:

CO, emissions BandC | BandD | BandE | BandF

(g/km) 111-120 121-130 131-140 141-150
First year VED £0 £0 £130 £145
Annual VED £30 | £110 | £130 | £145

(second year onwards)

On the road
price

£31,225
£32,725
TBC

£28,330
£29,830
£31,330
TBC
£32,180
£33,680
TBC
£36,060
TBC

Pricing Information

P11d value | BIKtaxrate VED Insurance
(2015) band group
Automatic
£31,025 (24%) (F) TBC
£32,525 (24%) (F) TBC
TBC TBC TBC TBC
£28,275 (20%) (C) TBC
£29,775 (20%) (C) TBC
£31,275 (20%) (C) TBC
TBC TBC TBC TBC
£32,125 (23%) (D) TBC
£33,625 (23%) (D) TBC
TBC TBC TBC TBC
£35,875 (24%) (E) TBC
TBC TBC TBC TBC
On the road price
The recommended on the road price includes:
Delivery and BMW Emergency Service £700
Number plates £25
Vehicle first registration fee £55
First year Vehicle Excise Duty See left



9 BMW EfficientDynamics / Paintwork / Upholstery

STANDARD AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

£t 2 5 g2 5 g @
£ ar = £ £
e 3 B & F & 3 3
— Z ° - o ° o °
S S © © ) <} o 10
N N - - - N N N
] [ o o o [} ] o
= 2 = 2 2 2 = 2
§ 9.8 8 8 ¢ & 1§ Price
BMW EFFICIENT DYNAMICS
Auto Start-Stop ° [} [} [ ° [} ) ) Std
Brake Energy Regeneration [ J [ J [ J ® [ J [ J [} [} Std
ECO PRO mode ° [ [ ° ° [} ) ) Std
Lightweight Engineering [} [} [} ° [} [} [} [} Std
Optimum Shift Indicator ® ® [ ° ® [ [ [ Std
Individual BMW EfficientDynamics features may be excluded, depending on the optional equipment chosen.
Your BMW Retailer will be pleased to provide you with more information.
PAINTWORK
Non-metallic uni @ [ [ ° ° ) ) ) Std
Available in Alpine White or Jet Black
Metallic met O o) (0] o) (e} (e} o) [e) £550
Available in Atlantic Grey, Black Sapphire, Chestnut Bronze, Glacier Silver,
Mediterranean Blue, Mineral Grey, Mineral White, Platinum Silver, Sparkling
Brown or Sparkling Storm (Brilliant Effect)
UPHOLSTERY
Grid cloth EG - - ° - - - - - Std
Available in Anthracite
Not with 481
Race cloth ER e - - ° - [ - - Std
Available in Anthracite with Grey highlight or Anthracite with Red highlight
Dakota leather LC/PD - - o - = - - - £1,150
- SE models
Black or Canberra Beige?
- Sport models (o) - = o = [¢) - - £1,150
Black, Black with Red highlight and stitching, Canberra Beige? (with grey
stitching), Mocha or Oyster with Grey highlight and stitching’
- xLine models = [} - - [} - [} [ ) Std
Black, Canberra Beige?, Mocha or Oyster with Grey highlight’

Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Not with = these options are not available for ordering together /= Indicates ‘or' 1= Option 775, Headlining Anthracite must also be selected.

2= Canberra Beige Dakota leather from November 2015.



Packages / Interior Trims / Transmissions 10

e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Not with = these options are not available for ordering together

1= 5AT available as cost alternative to 544.

£t 2 5 g2 5 g @
£ or £ £ £
& 3 8 & 2 & 3 =
— Z ° o o ° ° -
S S @ © @ o o 0
AN N - b L N N N
o [ o o o o ] o
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
‘KN K1 El K Price
PACKAGES
Packages provide an intelligent selection of individual options at a lower combined price, as well as contributing to the resale value of the vehicle.
Further options can still be specified even when a package is chosen.
Driver Comfort package Z0A O ) (o) o o) o) o) o £590
Comprises:
- 508 Park Distance Control (PDC), front and rear
— 544 Cruise Control with braking function’
- 563 Extended lighting
Technology package /0 © e} ) o) (e} ) (e} ) £990
Comprises:
- 3AG Rear view camera
- 322 Comfort Access
— 674 Loudspeaker system — harman/kardon
BMW Navigation Plus package ZNQ O 0] o o () o () o £1,490
Comprises:
- 6UP BMW Navigation Plus
- 6AK BMW Online Services
- 6AM Real Time Traffic Information (RTTI)
— 6AN Information Plus
- 6AP Remote Services
— 610 Full colour Head-up Display
— Also includes TMC for lifetime
INTERIOR TRIMS
Brushed Aluminium with Coral Red finisher 407 o - - o - ¢} - - £110
Brushed Aluminium with Pearl Chrome finisher as - - o - = - = £220
o o = (@) o O o O £110
Fineline Stream wood with Pearl Chrome finisher 4LR - - o - - - - - £290
o) ) - o (o) o o) o £230
Fine Oak matt wood with Pearl Chrome finisher 4F7 = 0] - - o - o ) £230
Black, High-gloss with Coral Red finisher v e - = ° = ° - - Std
Black, High-gloss with Pearl Chrome finisher 4 - ° - - ° - ° ° Std
o - - o - o - £0
- - - - - - - £110
Oxide Silver with Black, High-gloss finisher 4FS - - - - - - - Std
TRANSMISSIONS
Automatic transmission 2056 e [ ] (e} (e} o (e} o - £1,550
8-speed automatic transmission
Not with 2TB
Performance Control G e ® ® ® ° Std
Sport automatic transmission 2TB - - () () £1,685
8-Speed Sport automatic transmission - - - - - [ Std
Not with 205 (o) o - - - - - o £135
Key



11 Steering and Chassis / Safety and Technology / Seats

£ o £ 2 5 g @
£ or 3 = = =]
s 3 » 6 % & % %
s = ° ° o ° -] °
S S © © @ <} o 0
N N - - - YY) N )]
] ] o o o o (] o
= 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Q Q % % % Q Q Q Price
STEERING AND CHASSIS
Electronic damper control 223 O o) (0] o (o) [¢) o) [e) £390
Not with 704
M Sport suspension 704 O o) o o () [¢) ) [e) £240
Not with 223
Run-flat tyres 258 O o) (¢) o (o) [¢) o) [e) £180
In combination with 28B [ [ [ ° [ ° ) ) £0
Servotronic 216 @ [ [ ° ° ) ) ) Std
Variable Sport steering 2VL o (e} e} (e} e} e} e} e} £220
SAFETY AND TECHNOLOGY
Active Cruise Control with Stop&Go function 5DF o o) (0] o () [¢) [¢) [¢) n/a*
Only with 5AT & 205 /2TB
Adaptive LED headlights 5A4 O [ (0] o ® [¢) ) [ £745
Cruise control with braking function 544  © o) (0] o (o) [¢) o) [e) £240
Available as part of ZOA (e} e} e} (o} (e} (e} o e} n/a*
Driving Assistant 5AS O ) [e) o o) [e) o) o) £495
Not with 5AT
Driving Assistant Plus 5AT © 0] (0] o (o) (@) (o) [e) £1,150
Not with 5AS / 544
Only with 5AR & 5DF / 205/ 2TB / 6UN / ZNQ
Foldable backrest, passenger seat AFK - - ) [e) - () - (o) [¢) £145
Not with 459 / 481
Foglights, front 520 @ ° ° ° ° ° ° ° Std
Folding tray tables, rear 4UV o o) [e) o () [¢) () [¢) £145
Headlight wash 502 (o] (o] 0] (o) (o] ] (o] ] £195
Head-up Display 610 O o) [¢) o (o) [¢) (o) [¢) n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
Lumbar support, front 488 O o) (0] o (o) [0) o) [e) £230
Park Assist 5P © o) (0] o) () [¢) (o) o) £340
Only with and included in ZOA
Park Distance Control (PDC), rear 507 @ [} [ ) ° [} [} [} [} Std
Park Distance Control (PDC), front and rear 508 © @) (@) o) () [¢) () [¢) n/a*
Only with and included in ZOA
Rain sensor with automatic headlight activation 521 ° [ [ ° [ [ ® ) Std
Reversing Assist camera 3AG O o) [e) ¢) ) [e) o) [e) £290
Available as part of Z0J o (e} (e} o o e} e} e} n/a*
Space saver wheel with car jack 300/5DD o o) [e) o () [¢) (o) [¢) £75
SEATS
Seat adjustment - front, electric with driver memory 459 © (e} e} o e} e} e} e} £650
Seat heating, front 494 o ° [¢) o ° [¢) ° [ £295
Sliding rear seat bench 4FD o o) (0] ) () [¢) (o) [¢) £195
Sport seats, front 481 ® 0] (0] [ o) ) o) [e) £395
Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together ~ Not with = these options are not available for ordering together ~ / = Indicates ‘or’

* = Included within package, see page 10 for package information.



Exterior Equipment / Interior Equipment / Steering Wheels 12

5 2 5 & § & &
s 3 n & 2 & = =
‘K K K K
§ 5.5 5.5 5 &85 e
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT
Automatic tailgate 316 e ° [ ° ° ) ) ) Std
Bike rack preparation 3AR O o) (0] o () [¢) o) [e) £160
Not with 235
Comfort Access 322 O @) (0] o (o) [¢) (o) o) £350
Available as part of Z0J e} (e} e} ) e} e} e} e} n/a*
Electric folding exterior mirrors 3183 o o (e} ) e} ¢) e} ¢) £190
In combination with 430 e} o (e} @) e} (@) (o) (@) £0
Exterior trim, Satin Aluminium 3L8 o [ (0] o [ [e) ) ) £195
Exterior trim, High-gloss Shadowline 760 © o) [e) o o) [e) o) [e) £180
Exterior mirrors - folding, automatically dimming 430 O o) (0] o (o) [¢) o) [e) £420
Includes 4317313
Mirror caps, Black 3BE © - - o) - (e} - - £0
Model designation deletion 320 O o) (0] o (o) [e) o) [e) £0
Roof rails, Black, matt 3AA - - ° - - - - Std
Roof rails, Shadowline, High-gloss 3MC e o) (0] ° () [ () [¢) £170
Not with 3AA / 3AT
Roof rails, Aluminum, matt 3AT  © [} (e} (o) [} (e} [} [} £245
Not with 3AA / 3MC
Towbar, detachable 235 O o) (0] o (o) [¢) o) [e) £600
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT
Air conditioning, automatic with two-zone control 534 @ ® [ ° ® [ ) ) Std
Extended lighting 563 © e} (e} o) (e} e} (e} e} £220
Available as part of ZOA (o) o) (0] o (o) [¢) o) [e) n/a*
Extended storage 493 e [ [ ° ° ) ® ) Std
Headlining, Anthracite 775 O (e} (e} o) o (e} o (e} £150
Luggage compartment separating net 413  © o) (0] o () o (o) o £105
Panoramic glass sunroof 402 o ) (0] o) () [¢) () [¢) £945
Rear-view mirror, automatically dimming 431 o e} (e} o) (e} (e} (e} (e} £130
In combination with 430 (o) o) (0] o (o) [¢) () [¢) £0
Ski bag Uy o ) [e) o (o) o) (o) [e) £90
Smoker's package 441 e} (e} e} o) e} e} e} e} £25
Sun protection glass 420 O e} e} ) e} ¢) e} ¢) £270
STEERING WHEELS
Multi-function controls for steering wheel 249 e [ [ ° [ [ ) ) Std
Steering wheel heating 248 O o) [¢) o () [¢) o) [e) £160
Only with 544 / 5AT | 5DF
Sport leather steering wheel, three-spoke 255 e [ [ ° [ [ ) ) Std
Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together  Not with = these options are not available for ordering together /= Indicates ‘or’

* = Included within package, see page 10 for package information.



13 Audio and Communication / Supplementary Options

£ ¢ 5 & § g B
£ ar S £ = £
s 3 » 6 % & % %
— = ° - ° ° o -
<] <} ] ] © o =] 10
N N = - - N N N
(] [] o o o [} ] o
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
s 4 o o o6 6 48 g .
x x [ » [ x x x Price
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION
BMW Emergency Call’ 6AC @ ° ° ° ° ° ) ) Std
BMW Navigation 6UN @ [ ) ° ° ) ® ) Std
BMW Navigation Plus 6UP O o) ) 1) o) o) fo) o n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
BMW Online Services? 6AK O o) o o () o o) o n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
BMW TeleServices'’ 6AE @ [ ° ° ° ) ) ) Std
DAB tuner 654 @ [ ° ° [ ° ° ° Std
Enhanced Bluetooth telephone preparation with 6NS o (e} ) ) e} ¢) e} ¢) £350
USB audio interface and Voice Control
Information Plus’ 6AN () o o ) e} ) e} ) n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
Internet® 6AR (e} e} ) o) (e} o o) o £95
Only with ZNQ
Loudspeaker system - BMW Advanced 676 O o) o o (o) o o) o £295
Loudspeaker system - harman/kardon 674 O o) o o () o ) o £600
As part of Z0J o e} ) o) e} ¢) e} o) £0
Real Time Traffic Information (RTTI) 6AM  © o) o o () o o o n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
Remote Services 6AP O o) o) ) e} ¢) e} o) n/a*
Only with and included in ZNQ
Traffic jam assistant 5AR O (e} o) (o) o ) e} o) n/a*
Only with 5AT and 6UN / ZNQ with 205 / 2TB
- 5 & 5 g 2
£ T S £ =} £
s 3 ® 6 % 6 % %
— Z k-] k-] - - o -
=] =] ] ] © o =] 0
N N - b L N N N
[} [} o o o [} ] o
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
= = £ = £ £ £ £
‘>:< 9 % 9, % ?< 9 Q Price from
SUPPLEMENTARY OPTIONS
BMW Service Inclusive’ o o ¢} ¢} (¢} ¢} (¢} o £425
Package covering servicing costs for 5 years / 50,000 miles
BMW Service Inclusive Plus* o o o o o o o o £1,380
Package covering servicing and maintenance costs for 5 years /
50,000 miles
BMW Trackstar® o o ¢} o o o o o £399
BMW Trackstar Advance® [¢) ) (o) o ) o o) o £649
Key
® =Standard  © =Optional - = Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together
/ =Indicates ‘or'  * = Included within package, see page 10 for package information. T = Available and active for the lifetime of the vehicle. 2 = Available for 3 years, renewable thereafter.

3 = Available for 1 year, renewable thereafter. 4 = Terms and Conditions apply, find out more online at www.bmw.co.uk/serviceinclusive  ° = Price excludes subscription. Please consult your local
BMW Retailer for further details. Content correct at time of going to print. Prices subject to change.



Light Alloy Wheels 14

5 2 5 & § & &

s 3% 204 o3 3

8 8 e @ 28 |8 §& &

§ 5 8 5 8 5 38 5 e

LIGHT ALLOY WHEELS

17" V-spoke style 683 23M - - o - - - - - £0
17" Double-spoke style 385 209 - - o) - - - - - £0
17" Double-spoke style 564 24C - - ° - - - - - Std
17" Turbine style 561, BMW EfficientDynamics 27B . - o) - - - - - £0
18" Double-spoke style 567 24D - - (o) - - - - - £545

O - = o = o = - £0
18" Double-spoke style 568 24E @ - Y o ™Y o - Std
18" Y-spoke style 566 28C - - o) - - - - - £545

o) - - o - o - - £0
18" Y-spoke style 569 28A - ) - - ) - ) () Std
19" Y-spoke style 511 28B - - e) - - - - - £1,095

O O = (0] O (0] (@) (0] £595

17" Double-spoke style 385 17" Double-spoke style 564 17" Turbine style 561,
BMW EfficientDynamics

18" Double-spoke style 568 18" Y-spoke style 566 18" Y-spoke style 569 19" Y-spoke style 511

Key
e =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  BMW Winter Tyre Packages available on the new BMW X1. Please consult your local BMW Retailer for further details.



15 The new BMW X1







17 Code Glossary

CODE GLOSSARY.

205
216
223
235
248
249

255

258
2TB
2VG
2VL

300/
5DD

313
316
320

322
3AA

3AG
3AR
3AT
3BE
3L8
3MC

402
413

420
430

431

441

Automatic transmission
Servotronic

Electronic damper control
Towbar, detachable
Steering wheel heating

Multi-function controls for
steering wheel

Sport leather steering wheel,
three-spoke

Run-flat tyres

Sport automatic transmission
Performance control

Variable Sport steering

Space-saver spare wheel
with car jack

Electric folding exterior mirrors
Automatic tailgate

Model designation deletion
Comfort Access

Roof rails, Black

Reversing Assist camera

Bike rack preparation

Roof rails, Aluminium, matt
Mirror caps, Black

Exterior trim, Satin Aluminium

Roof rails, Shadowline,
High-gloss

Panoramic glass sunroof

Luggage compartment
separating net

Sun protection glass

Exterior mirrors — folding,
automatically dimming

Rear-view mirror, automatically
dimming

Smoker's package

459

481
488
493
494

4F7

4FD
4FK

4FS

4LR

4Ls

4LT

4Ly

4V

4UVv
4UY
502
507

508

520
521

534

544

563
5A4

Seat adjustment — front, electric
with driver memory

Sport seats, front
Lumbar support, front
Extended storage

Seat heating, front

Fine Oak matt wood interior trim
with Pearl Chrome finisher
Sliding rear seat bench
Foldable backrest,

passenger seat

Oxide Silver interior trim with
Black, High-gloss finisher

Fineline Stream wood interior
trim with Pearl Chrome finisher

Brushed Aluminium interior trim
with Pearl Chrome finisher

Brushed Aluminium interior trim
with Coral Red finisher

Black, High-gloss interior trim
with Pearl Chrome finisher

Black, High-gloss interior trim
with Coral Red finisher

Folding tray tables, rear
Ski bag
Headlight wash

Park Distance Control (PDC),
rear

Park Distance Control (PDC),
front and rear

Foglights, front

Rain sensor with automatic
headlight activation

Air conditioning, automatic with
two-zone control

Cruise control with braking
function

Extended lighting
Adaptive LED headlights

5AR
5AS
5AT
5DF

5DP
610
654
674

676

6AC
6AE
6AK
6AM
6AN
6AP
6AR
6NS

6UN
6UP
704
760

775
EG

ER
LC/PD
met
uni
Z0A
Z0J
ZNQ

Traffic jam assistant
Driving Assistant
Driving Assistant Plus

Active Cruise Control with
Stop&Go function

Park Assist
Head-up display
DAB digital radio

Loudspeaker system —harman/
kardon

Loudspeaker system - BMW
Advanced

BMW Emergency Call

BMW TeleServices

BMW Online Services

Real Time Traffic Information
Information Plus

Remote Services

Internet

Enhanced Bluetooth telephone
preparation with USB audio
interface and Voice Control

BMW Navigation
BMW Navigation Plus
M Sport suspension

Exterior trim, High-gloss
Shadowline

Headlining, Anthracite

Grid cloth upholstery

Race cloth upholstery

Dakota leather upholstery
Metallic paintwork
Non-metallic paintwork

Driver Comfort package
Technology package

BMW Navigation Plus package
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BMW CONNECTED DRIVE SERVICES.

1. General information

BMW (UK) Limited of Summit ONE, Summit Avenue, Farnborough,
Hampshire, GU14 OFB (hereafter referred to as “BMW?”) provides the
customer with vehicle-specific information and support services under
the name “BMW ConnectedDrive” (hereinafter referred to as “Services”).
Except where the following description of the individual Services explicitly
states otherwise, BMW does not collect, store or process customer data
for the Services listed here. For the provision of Services for which the
collection, storage and processing of personal data is necessary, the
customer shall be informed in advance in order to obtain his/her consent.
Services are provided by means of a SIM card installed in the vehicle.
Call and data-connection costs are included in the price of the Services.
Insofar as it is necessary for the substantive organisation and utilisation
of the Services BMW collects, stores and processes vehicle-related data
within the legal stipulations.

2. BMW ConnectedDrive basic Services

The BMW ConnectedDrive basic Services “TeleServices” (6AE) and
“BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) have already been activated at the point
of vehicle transfer.

a. TeleServices (6AE)

The “TeleServices” Service ensures the mobility of the customer. If
required or when triggered or commissioned by the customer, the
vehicle’s technical data (e.g. service information concerning wear parts,
vehicle-status information such as check-control notifications, battery-
charge status, data for identifying and locating the vehicle in the event

of a breakdown) shall be transferred to BMW. In the event that a service
is required, these items of data shall be forwarded to the responsible
service partner, BMW Mobile Care or respective service providers for
the purposes of making contact and arranging an appointment, where
they shall be retained until all procedures have been properly completed.
Beyond this, no data shall be forwarded to third parties. On occasion
technical data shall be transferred from the vehicle to BMW where it shall
be evaluated to aid the further development of BMW products. This is
known as the “Teleservice Report”. This data is exclusively technical,
vehicle-related data. Other data such as positioning data shall not be
transferred as part of the “Teleservice Report”. The “TeleService Battery
Guard” continuously monitors the battery-charge status of the vehicle.

If the battery-charge status falls below a fixed value, the responsible
service partner will be informed. The responsible service partner will then
contact the customer if necessary to arrange a service appointment. By
registering in the BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal, the customer
can also be informed about a critical battery status by SMS message or
email, for example if the parking lights, side lights or hazards are left on.

b. BMW Emergency Call (6AC)

The vehicle’s identification and location is required for the use of

the “BMW Emergency Call”, and it is also necessary to transmit

the information required to provide assistance to the respective
emergency-service centre. The user’s request and the data required
may be transmitted to service providers commissioned by BMW to
provide the Service —in that case, these items of data shall only be
used to help provide the Service and shall be retained until all
procedures have been properly completed. Beyond this, no data
shall be forwarded to third parties.

3. BMW Online Services (6AK)

The “BMW Online” (6AK) Service is activated for 36 months after first
registration. The customer can extend the Service for an additional charge
beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the BMW ConnectedDrive
Customer Portal.

The vehicle’s identification is required for the use of the Service and it
shall also be necessary to process the information required to provide
assistance. The data shall then be deleted. When Points of Interest
queries are used, the customer request may be transmitted to service
providers commissioned by BMW to provide the Service - in that case,
these items of data shall only be used to help provide the Service and
shall be retained until all procedures have been properly completed.
The data shall then be deleted. Beyond this, no data shall be forwarded
to third parties.

4. Information Plus (6AN)

The “Information Plus” (6AN) Service is activated for 36 months after first
registration. The customer can extend the Service for an additional charge
beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the BMW ConnectedDrive
Customer Portal.

To use the Service, the customer is connected to the BMW call centre at
the push of a button using the integrated telephone unit. In this way, data
concerning the vehicle’s identification, location and — if route guidance is
activated - the selected route may be transmitted to the service providers
commissioned by BMW to provide the Service —in that case, this data
shall only be used to help process the provision of the Service and shall
be retained until all procedures have been properly completed. The data
shall then be deleted. Beyond this, no data shall be forwarded to third
parties.

5. Real Time Traffic Information (6AM)

The “Real Time Traffic Information” (6AM) Service is activated for 36
months after first registration. The customer can extend the Service for
an additional charge beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the
BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal.

The traffic information required for the Service is calculated by a variety
of means including using what is known as Floating Car Data. In this
sense, every ConnectedDrive-capable BMW functions as a “mobile
traffic reporter” (Floating Car). The individual position and sensor data
of the vehicle calculated during the trip is transferred - completely
anonymously — to BMW and a service provider together with up-to-date
time information.

6. Internet (6AR)

The “Internet” (6AR) Service runs for a period of one year after the
vehicle’s first registration. The customer can extend the Service for
an additional charge beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the
BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal.

7. Remote Services (6AP)

Use of the “Remote Services” (6AP) either upon request to

BMW Customer Support or via the “My BMW Remote” smart-phone
application requires registration in the BMW ConnectedDrive
Customer Portal.

8. Availability of the Service

The complete range of Services is only available for customers whose
vehicles are approved in United Kingdom, and only within United
Kingdom.

“BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) is available to customers in United
Kingdom, Germany, Austria, Italy, France, and the Netherlands.
“TeleServices” (6AE), “Information Plus” (6AN), “Remote Services” (6AP)
and “BMW Online” (6AK) can be accessed on any mobile communication
network in Europe. When used abroad, the range and characteristics of
the service may vary from the range and characteristics described above
and may vary from country to country. “Real Time Traffic Information”
(6AM) is available in United Kingdom, Germany, Italy and France. The
“Internet” (6AR) service is only available in United Kingdom.

9. Deactivation

The customer may have the BMW ConnectedDrive basic Services
“TeleServices” (6AE) and “BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) deactivated
at any time at an authorised BMW Retailer, a regional BMW branch or
an authorised BMW workshop. Deactivation of this Service will also
deactivate the SIM card installed in the vehicle. This results in the
Emergency Call in the vehicle also not functioning. The other Services
can also be deactivated by the customer (from November 2013) via the
BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal (“My BMW ConnectedDrive”).

For further information on BMW ConnectedDrive and the General Terms
and Conditions of Service for ConnectedDrive, please see:

www.bmw.co.uk/connecteddrive-information

The BMW ConnectedDrive Hotline is available on:
+44 (0) 800 561 0555 from Monday to Sunday, 9:00 - 18:00.

BMW ConnectedDrive
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